Dairy No...

Date Of the Control o OFFICE OF THE CHIEF MINISTER

No.F. Prncm 2658-2727/2015

Dated: 07.12.2015

ORDER

Hon'ble Chief Minister is pleased to designate Shri Satyendar Jain, Minister-in-charge (Home, Power, Health, PWD & Industries) as coordinating Minister for all issues relating to Air Pollution in NCT of Delhi. Orders/directions given by Shri Satyendar Jain in this behalf shall be binding on all departments of Government of NCT of Delhi.

Pr. Secretary to CM

Copy to :-

- 1. All Ministers of Government of NCT of Delhi.
- 2. Chief Secretary, Government of NCT of Delhi.
- 3. Secretary to Hon'hle Lt. Governor of Delhi.
- 4. All Pr. Secretaries/Secretaries/HODs of Government of NCT

SolAmy And Directory

Rayendy (Rajendra Kumar) Pr. Secretary to CM

Office of the SecretariSWIWCD). Deptt. of Social Wetfare Govt. of NCT of Delhi

7 DEC 2015

OFFICE OF THE CHIEF MINISTER Cannon of N.C.T. of Development of N.C.T. of Delhi

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI

ON OTHER MINISTER

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI

ON OTHER MINISTER

GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI

NEW DELHI

Addi. Director NEW DELHI

ON OTHER MINISTER

ON OTH

No.F. Prncm | 2658- 2727/2015

Dated: 07.12.2015

ORDER

Hon'ble Chief Minister is pleased to designate Shri Satyendar Jain, Minister-in-charge (Home, Power, Health, PWD & Industries) as coordinating Minister for all issues relating to Air Pollution in NCT of Delhi. Orders/directions given by Shri Satyendar Jain in this behalf shall be binding on all departments of Government of NCT of Delhi.

Pr. Secretary to CM

Copy to :-

1. All Ministers of Government of NCT of Delhi.

2. Chief Secretary, Government of NCT of Delhi.

3. Secretary to Hon'tle Lt. Governor of Delhi.

Rajenda 7/12/15
(Rajendra Kumar)
Pr. Secretary to CM 4 All Pr. Secretaries / Secretaries / HODs of Government of NCT of Delhi.